\$140.00 8735

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triangle Capital Corporation		07/28/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Native Maine Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Bradley Drive
City:	Westbrook
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04092
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87352539	LOCAL FLAVAH!
Serial Number:	87354403	NATIVE NEW ENGLAND PRODUCE & SPECIALTY F
Serial Number:	87359323	
Serial Number:	87352392	NATIVE MAINE PRODUCE & SPECIALTY FOODS
Serial Number:	87352409	NATIVE MAINE PRODUCE & SPECIALTY FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darius C. Gambino	
SIGNATURE:	/Darius C. Gambino/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0355

900415431

source=Native Maine Operations - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Native Maine Operations - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Native Maine Operations - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Native Maine Operations - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0356

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of July 28, 2017

Native Maine Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), whose address is 10 Bradley Drive, Westbrook, Maine 04092, executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2017, in favor of Triangle Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("Agent"), whose address is 3700 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 530, Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 (as amended from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded on May 10, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6054/0432 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Grantor has requested Agent release its security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks"):

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to, and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to, the Released Trademarks, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0357

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Agent have executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

NATIVE MAINE OPERATIONS, INC.	TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION
By:	By:
Name: Jerry Johnson	Name:
Title: Chairman	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0358

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Agent have executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

NATIVE MAINE OPERATIONS, INC.	TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Jeffrey Dombcik Title: Senior Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0359

Exhibit A Released Trademarks

SERIAL NUMBER: 87352539 FILING DATE: 02/28/2017

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: LOCAL FLAVAH!

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87354403 FILING DATE: 03/01/2017

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: NATIVE NEW ENGLAND PRODUCE & SPECIALTY FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87359323 FILING DATE: 03/06/2017

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 87352392 FILING DATE: 02/28/2017

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: NATIVE MAINE PRODUCE & SPECIALTY FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87352409 FILING DATE: 02/28/2017

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: NATIVE MAINE PRODUCE & SPECIALTY FOODS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)